30 "d 60i9S89£I6 Z2 : 9 T r i H l 0 0 - 0 3 - N
January 20, 2000
Oil Conservation Division
2040 south Facheo
Santa Fe,NM 87505
Re: Non-Standard Location
Rincon Unit #158R
Rio Arriba County, NM

loProposed Pool 2
Blanco Mesa Verde
"Work Type Code
N
oWell Type Code
M
nCable/Rotary
R
i.Lease Type Code
P
••Ground Level Elevation
6395
••Multiple
Yes ( P H C )
i 'Proposed Depth
7565
••Formation
Basin Dakota
••Contractor
Unknown
>oSpud Date
08 -15 -99
^Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement' Estimated TOC
12 1/4" 9 5/8" 32.3# 350 2 2 0 SXS Surface
8 3/4" 7" 20# 2400 234 sxs Surface
6 1/4" 4 1/2" 11.6# 7565 260 sxs 1st stg
550 sxs 2nd stg 2000'
"Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Unocal plans to drill the Rincon Unit #158R, complete in the Mesa Verde and the Basin Dakota and downhole commingle the two
formations.
BOP-one double-gate BOP with 3 1/2" pipe and blind rams, one choke manifold with adjustable and positive chokes, an
accumulator will hydraulically operate the BOP with 1 1/2 times the necessary capacity to close the rams and return a minimum of
200psi above recharge.
(Schematics of BOP attached)
" l hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
" l hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved By: ~^ ' ytf
Printed n a m e / M j c n e a | c p h j | | j p s
Title: '
BffUTY Oft. 4 GAS INSPECTOR. 0IST. £9
T a i e : Permian Rocky Mountain Drilling Foreman
Approva lDate jLJ , 2 3 I G f l Q J U L 2 3 ? f l
DUlriri I
IX) D M M O , Hobbs. NM 8824I-I9KO
District t l
I t ) Drawer UU, Artciia, NM 88211-0719
District I I I
I MX) Itiu l l raun Rd.. Artec, NM 874111
District IV
I t ) lion 2(188, Santa Fc, NM 875(14-2088
State Of New Mexico
Knerpy, Minerals & Natural Resource! Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fc, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 21, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate Dislrict Office
Slate Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WI2LL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' A n Number ' I'oul Code 1 1'oul Name
' Property Code
011510
1 Property Nmiie
RINCON UNIT
' WeU Number
158R
' OCR!I) N«. _ 1 0|>era(ur Name
UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA
' Elevation
6395